# Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida. WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

### RESOLUTION # 7-8-86-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has an interest in lands located in Lot 22, Section 30, Township 24N, Range 20E, of the Oneida Indian Reservation in Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee wishes to turn the 60 square feet of land subject to all easements and restriction of record, to the City of Green Bay, and the City of Green Bay agrees to accept this easement for a right-of-way for highway purposes in and upon the attached described land known as Crestwood Drive parcel, and
- WHEREAS, the easement will be granted without limitation so long as said easement is used for its express purpose as is described in the "Grant of Easement for Right-Of-Way".

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby approves an easement for an area located on Crestwood Drive for the purposes stated in the "Grant of Easement for Right-Of-Way"

#### CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee	e.
mereby certily the Oneida Rusiness Committee is communicated	
/ members, of whom / members constituting a surroum	
present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the	
day of July, 1986; that the foregoing resolution	on

Resolution # 7-8-86-A
Page 2 of 2

was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, members against, and 1 members abstaining: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

a m.